## Himachal Pradesh Public works Department

## Notice inviting Tender

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form 6 & 8 are invited by the Executive Engineer, Gohar Division, H.P.PWD: Gohar for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors enlisted in H.P.PWD so as to reach in his office on or before 23-11-2024 up to 11.00 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives. The D.N.I.T. tender documents can be had from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) up to 5.00 P.M. on 22-11-2024. The applications for issue of tender forms will be received up to 2.00 P.M. on 21-11-2024.

The earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/ Time deposit accounts/Saving account/F.D. Rs. in any of the Post Office/Nationalized Banks in Himachai Pradesh duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer must accompany the request for issue of lender form for each work. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tenders without assigning any reason. It is further added that the rates be quoted both in words and figures for proper checking to avoid any complications. If the date of opening will be holiday, the tenders will be opened on the next working day at the same time.

Sr. No.	Name of road/work	Estimated	Earnest Money	Time limit
1.	Construction of neori to Katwandi road Km. 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of RCC Hume Pipe culvert at Rd 0/815) Under OTMNP	208599	4200	Two Months
2.	Construction of Bassa Kuther nehra chail road Km 0/00 to 4/00 (SH:- construction of RCC Hume pipe Culvert at Rd 2/740)Under OTMNP	227571	4600	Two Months
3.	Construction of Neori to katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/00 (SH:- Construction of RCC Hume Pipe Culvert at RD 0/615) Under OTMNP	208712	4200	Two Months
4.	Construction of Sianj Nandi road Km 0/00 to 3/00 (SH:- construction of RCC Hume pipe Culvert at RD 1/630) under SCDP	232572	4700	Two Months
5.	Construction of Sianj Pangliur road Km 0/00 to 2/00 (SH:- construction of 900 mm Hume pipe Culvert at RD 0/330 with both side wing wall )Under SCDP	259174	5200	Two Months
6	C/o link road from Naulakha to Lower Chowk Km 0/00 to 1/00 (SH:- C/o Pavers Block at RD 0/150 to 0/240)under OTMNP	494778	10000	Two Months

## Certified that tender of above works are being called for emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

## GENERAL CONDITIONS:-

- The Contractors are required to submit the valid Enlistment/GST registration and latest ITR alongwith application form.
- The Contractors should quote the rates of all the items in the tenders both in figures and words.
- 3. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.
- An undertaking will have to be given by the contractor that he has not more than two works in hand at the time of opening of this tender.
- Contractors will have to submit appropriate Earnest Money in the shape of F.D.R along with the application form for getting issued the tender forms. Applications with out EMD shall be summarily rejected.
- As per Govt. Notification No.PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-I dated 07-10-2021 the tenders above 5% of estimated cost will be summarily rejected. The tender offered below 30 % will also be accepted as per the office letter No. Engineer-in-Chief

office letter No. PW-CTR/32-20/Genl Inst. CPWD-2020-37996-38096 dated 13.03.2023 and further ex- post-facto approval has been granted by the Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt of H.P. letter No. PBW (B) A(3)1/2020-I dated 10.05.2023. Beside this the additional performance security will have to borne by the bidders as per the said notifications.

- The contractor can apply only for one work at a time.
- Conditional and incomplete tenders shall be rejected.
- 9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept or reject the tender without any reason.

Executive Engineer,
Gohar Division (B&R),
HPPWD Gohar.
Dated 8 – 11 – 20 24

No. PW-GHR-Tender/NIT/2024 7911-

Copy along with Tender inviting Notice forwarded for information:-

- 1. The Deputy Commissioner, Mandi H.P.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief HP.PWD.Shimla.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer 1st Circle, HP.PWD Mandi.
- 4 The Executive Engineer (IT Cell) O/O Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for uploading the NIT on departmental website please.
  - 5. The Sub- Divisional Officer (Civil) Chachiot at Gohar.
  - 6. The Block Development Officer Gohar.
  - 7. The Assistant Engineer HPPWD Sub-Division Gohar/Dhanotu.
  - 8. Various contractors.
  - 9. Notice Board/097/48.

Executive Engineer, Gohar Division (B&R),

HPPWD, Gohy.

-	r	٦
	1	. [
1	1	J

Name	BILL OF QUA	NTITY			Estimated cost Rs	s 2,08,599/-
Culve	e of work :- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Cert at Rd 0/815) Under OTMNP	onstruct	ion of RCC H	ume pipe	Earnest Money co	ost Rs. 4200/- h
SR. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with air taxes including GST in words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	45.33	Per Cubic meter	322.00	14,596.00	Rupees Fourteer Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Six Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	3.11	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	15,944.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only
3	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	0.45	Per Cubic meter	10753.05	4,839.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Only
	Stone masonry in cement mortar for foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 702, 704,1202 and 1204 (random rubble masonry in cement mortar . 1:6( one cement : six sand ) within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals .as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge complete in all respect.	8.26	Per Cubic meter	5505.30	45,474.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Only
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand ten graded crashed stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals. as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.		Per Cubic o meter	4793.45	92,130.00	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only
ļ	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars ointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge complete in all respect.		Per_Running meter	4142.55	31,069.00	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Sixty Nine Only

7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge completer in all respect.	Per Cubic meter	1306.55	4,547.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven Only
	Total:-			2,08,599.00	

Ell of ty. apaded for pa 2,08,599,00 oly

1	ግ	٦
10	J	1
6	$\sim$	1

Mare	BILL OF QU	ANTIT	Y			D- 227 E71/-
pipe	of work :- Construction of Bassa Kuther Nehra Chail road Km 0/00 to 4/000 Culvert at Rd 2/740) Under OTMNP	(SH:- C	onstruction o	f RCC Hume		Rs 2,27,571/-
						cost Rs. 4600/-
SR.	December 6				Time - Two Mo	
No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST i Rs. P	taxes including GST
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	45.33	Per Cubic meter	322.00	14,596.00	Rupees Fourtee Thousand Five Hundre Ninety Six Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	3.11	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	15,944.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only
3	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	0.45	Per Cubic meter	10753.05		Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Only
4	Stone masonry in cement mortar for foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 702, 704,1202 and 1204 ( random rubble masonry in cement mortar . 1:6( one cement : six sand ) within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals .as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge complete in all respect.	8.26	Per Cubic meter	5505.30	45,474.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Only
5	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand ten graded crashed stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802,803,1202 & 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals, as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge completer in all respect.	22.68	Per Cubic meter	4793.45		Rupees One Lakh(s) Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifteen Only
	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge complete in all respect.	7.50	Per Running meter	4142.55	31,069.00 F	Rupees Thirty One Thousand Sixty Nine Only
7	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.	3.48	Per Cubic meter	1306.55	F	Rupees Four Thousand live Hundred Forty even Only

Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall, with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of	Each	397.75	2,387.00	Rupees Two Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Seven Only
Total:-			2,27,571.00	

Bill of only . appeared Jac De 2,27,571.00



	me of work :- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Katwandi road Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 to 5/000 (SH:- Construction of Neori to Km 0/00 (SH:- Const	onstruct	non of RCC H	ume pipe	Estimated cost Rs	2,08,712/-
SR					Earnest Money co	st Rs. 4200/-
No.	Description of work				Time - Two Month	1
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words
	back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	45.68	Per Cubic meter	322.00		Rupees Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Nine Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for the control of t					
	stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	3.11	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	15,944.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only
3	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per	0.45	D 011			
	drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	0.45	Per Cubic meter	10753.05	4,839.00	Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Only
t c	Stone masonry in cement mortar for foundation complete as per drawing and echnical specification clause 702, 704,1202 and 1204 (random rubble masonry in tement mortar . 1:6( one cement : six sand ) within all leads , lifts and carriage of naterials and other incidentals .as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge complete in ll respect.	8.26	Per Cubic meter	5505.30	45,474.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Only
P cr cc	roviding and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement: five sand ten graded rashed stone aggregate) 40mm (forty millimeter) size for plain / reinforced oncrete in open foundation complete as per drawings and technical specification ause 802,803,1202 & 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and her incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.	19.22	Per Cubic meter	4793.45	92,130.00	Rupees Ninety Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty Only
joir	oviding and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars need with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine od) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe as per direction in all respect.	7.50	Per Running meter	4142.55	31,069.00	Rupees Thirty On Thousand Sixty Nin Only

7 Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in Charge completer in all respect.  Total:-	3.48	Per Cubic meter	1306.55		Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Seven Only
				2,08,712.00	

Dought School of Oty. appeal for P. 2,08,712.00

(4)

Vame	of work :- Construction of Sianj Nandi road Km 0/00 to 3/000 (SH:- Constru	ANTITY	7	Culuant at	Estimated cost	Rs 2,32,572 <b>0</b> /-
Rd 1/	630) Under OTMNP SOO	ction of	RCC Hume p	ipe Cuivert at		cost Rs. 4700/-
1000000		Time - Two Mo				
SR. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST i Rs. P	Total amount with al taxes including GST
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.		Per Cubic meter	322.00	15,945.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Five Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	3.11	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	15,944.00	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only
3	Providing and laying flooring laid over cement concrete bedding complete as per drawing and technical specification Clause 1303 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	0.45	Per Cubic meter	10753.05		Rupees Four Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine Only
4	technical specification clause 702, 704,1202 and 1204 (random rubble masonry in cement mortar . 1:6( one cement : six sand ) within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge complete in all respect		Per Cubic meter	5505.30	45,474.00	Rupees Forty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Four Only
5	1 5 10 (one sement the five cand ton graded)		Per Cubic meter	4793.45	ļ.	Rupees One Lakh(s) Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two Only
-	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge complete in all respect.	7.50	Per Running meter	4142.55		tupees Thirty One Thousand Sixty Nine Only

Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge completer in all respect.	Per Cubic meter	1306.55		Rupees Five Thousand Four Hundred Nine Only	
 Total:-			2,32,572.00		

Dought Schedule of oty. approved for pr 2,32,572.00

(2)

iam who	BILL OF QUA ert at Rd 0/330 with both side wing wall) Under SCDP	ANTIT	Y			
·uiv	ert at Rd 0/330 with both side wing wall) Under SCDP	ruction	of 900 mm I	lume pipe		Rs 2,59,174/-
SR.					Earnest Money Time - Two Mon	cost Rs. 5200/-
No.	Description of work	Description of work				
1	Earth work in excavation for structure	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	taxes including GST
	other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	50.43	Per Cubic meter	322.00		Rupees Sixteen Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Eight Only
2	Providing and Laying concrete 1:4:8 (one cement: four sand: eight graded crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	27.68	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	1,41,907.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Seven Only
3	Stone masonry in cement mortar for foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 702, 704,1202 and 1204 (random rubble masonry in cement mortar . 1:6( one cement : six sand ) within all leads , lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals .as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge complete in all respect.	10.96	Per Cubic meter	5505.30		Rupees Sixty Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight Only
4	Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete 900 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe as per direction of Engineer –in –Charge complete in all respect.	7.50	Per Running meter	4142.55		Rupees Thirty One Thousand Sixty Nine Only
5	Back filling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 granular material within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer -in -Charge completer in all respect.	4.32	Per Cubic meter	1306.55	5	Rupees Five Thousand fix Hundred Forty Four Only

.

Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry /plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe extended through the full width of the structures with slope of 1 (v):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709& 1204.3.7 with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer –in -Charge complete in all respect.	Each	397.75		Rupees Three Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Eight Only
Total:-			2,59,174.00	

E'so of ety. 9 product for PP. 2.59, 174.00 odgs

Mar	e of work :- C/o link road from Novieth BILL OF QUANTITY				1		
0/240) Under OTMNP					Estimated cost Rs 4,94,778.00  Earnest Money cost Rs. 10,000.00  Time - Two Month		
SR. No.	Description of work	No.or Qty.	Unit	Estimate d Rate (in. Rs.)	Total amount with all taxes including GST in Rs. P	Total amount with all taxes including GST in words	
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shoring and bracing removal of stumps and other deletarious material and disposal up to any lead dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material ordinary soil including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals and as per the direction of the Engineer-in Charge.	71.25	Per Cubic meter	322.00	22943.00	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Three Only	
2	40mm (forty millimeter) nominal size for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 within all leads, lifts and carriage of materials and other incidentals as directed by Engineer-incharge.	28.50	Per Cubic meter	5126.70	146111.00	Rupees One Lakh(s) Forty Six Thousand One Hundred Eleven Only	
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations 1:3:6 (1 Cement: 3 coarse sand): 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) mechanically mixed and vibrated and curing complete including cost of formwork complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidental charges.	2.02	Per Cubic meter	5924.15		Rupees Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Seven Only	
4	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by table vibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand. complete all as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge, as per direction of Engineer in - charge. 80 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-50 grade with approved color design and pattern, with in all lifts and other incidentials complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer - in - charge.	285.00	Per Cubic meter	1100.90		Rupees Three Lakh(s) Thirteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Seven Only	
	Total:-				4,94,778.00		

4,94,778.00

Executive Engineer Gohar Division H.P.P.W.D. Gohar